PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Peter J. Kinley | 09/24/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Lunenburg Foundry & Engineering Limited | |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | 53 Falkland St. | |
| City: | Lunenburg, Nova Scotia | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | B0J2CO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12294600 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)535-3869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-535-4000

Email: BostonIPDocket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET
Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50026-038 (GRBK-007)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Toby H. Kusmer

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Registration#page1.tif source=Assignment_Registration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022654 FRAME: 0281

500854693 REEL: 0226

CANADA

Assignment

WHEREAS, *Peter J. KINLEY*, whose full post office address is *P. O.*Box 310, Lunenburg, Nova Scotia, B0J 2C0, Canada, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the following application for Letters Patent filed in Canada on *October 5, 2006*, and having the title of *TWO SHEET MIRROR SOLAR CONCENTRATING SYSTEM*

AND WHEREAS LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LIMITED, whose full post office address is P. O. Box 1240, 53 Falkland Street, Lunenburg, Nova Scotia, BOJ 2CO, Canada, is desirous of acquiring an undivided one half interest in the right and title in Canada in and to the aforesaid invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid *Peter J. KINLEY*, does hereby sell and assign to the aforesaid *LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LIMITED*, undivided one half interest of his right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Canadian patent application and in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED at (1) LUNENBURG, NOVA SCOTTA this 24 day of SEPTEMBER, 2006.

INVENTOR

Reter J. KINLEY

WITNESS

(1) Insert place and date of execution

G. RONALD BELL & ASSOCIATES

PATENT REEL: 022654 FRAME: 0282



Office de la propriété intellectuelle du Canada

Un organisme d'Industrie Canada www.opic.gc.ca Car Tian

Inte. stual Property

Office

An Agency of Industry Canada www.cipo.gc.ca

G. RONALD BELL & ASSOCIATES P.O. Box 2450, Postal Station D 1215 - 99 Bank Street OTTAWA Ontario K1P 5W6 Date: 2007/10/03

Votre référence/Your Reference : 7496-001C(P)

ENREGISTREMENT/REGISTRATION 05441268

CESSION DROIT PARTIEL. ASSIGNMENT PART INTEREST

DE/FROM

KINLEY, PETER J.

A/TO

LUNENBURG FOUNDRY & ENGINEERING LIMITED

Un document a été enregistré au Bureau des brevets, visant le ou les numéros de brevet(s) et/ou de demande(s) de brevet, apparaissant ci-dessous. A document has been registered in the Patent Office, against the following patent(s) and/or application(s) for patent.

DEMANDE(S)/APPLICATION(S)

2,562,615

S. ST-JEAN

Commis aux cessions de brevets/Patent Assignment Clerk





PATENT REEL: 022654 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 05/07/2009